
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Hammer Throw W55 (3)
Judge: 

Marja-Leena Parviainen AUS Melbourne, AUS 02-10-10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 51.30

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-31  16:30:01

End: 23-03-31  17:25:00

1 556 Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI W55 40.48     Finland

2 185 Ingrid VOS W55 39.26     Belgium

3 155 WOLF Kathleen DE W55 37.52     Belgium

4 3752 Annelie SCHÖLDSTRÖM W55 36.81     Sweden

5 1174 Ellen WELLER W55 36.70     Germany

6 1540 Maria POLOMARKAKI W55 33.36  SB   Greece

7 1162 Beate VOGEL W55 30.98     Germany

8 3759 Carin THORNANDER W55 29.91     Sweden

9 165 Miriam KEULEMANS W55 29.74     Belgium

10 1308 Lorna FOSTER W55 29.25     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

11 305 NUÑEZ Maria Angelica TAPIA W55 24.64  SB   Chile

12 3210 LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ W55 21.00     Puerto Rico

13 73 Donna HISCOX W55 17.59     Australia

3139 Renata ZERKO W55 DNS     Poland

I II III IV V VI

40.48 36.45 x 39.16 x 40.16Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI

37.80 38.74 38.57 38.37 38.92 39.26Ingrid VOS

x 34.36 37.17 37.30 36.19 37.52WOLF Kathleen DE

36.81 35.72 x x 32.68 33.69Annelie SCHÖLDSTRÖM

x 31.64 36.70 35.19 36.30 33.62Ellen WELLER

33.36 x 30.81 x 32.11 30.43Maria POLOMARKAKI

x 30.98 30.87 x 30.98 xBeate VOGEL

29.91 27.35 x 23.85 x xCarin THORNANDER

27.75 29.74 26.79Miriam KEULEMANS

25.78 29.25 27.07Lorna FOSTER

24.64 23.85 20.78NUÑEZ Maria Angelica TAPIA

21.00 x 20.95LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ

17.24 x 17.59Donna HISCOX

Renata ZERKO
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W55
1 Final Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI Finland 40.481     

2 Final Ingrid VOS Belgium 39.262     

3 Final WOLF Kathleen DE Belgium 37.523     

4 Final Annelie SCHÖLDSTRÖM Sweden 36.814     

5 Final Ellen WELLER Germany 36.705     

6 Final Maria POLOMARKAKI Greece 33.366  SB   

7 Final Beate VOGEL Germany 30.987     

8 Final Carin THORNANDER Sweden 29.918     

9 Final Miriam KEULEMANS Belgium 29.749     

10 Final Lorna FOSTER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 29.2510     

11 Final NUÑEZ Maria Angelica TAPIA Chile 24.6411  SB   

12 Final LOPEZ Maria Luisa ORTIZ Puerto Rico 21.0012     

13 Final Donna HISCOX Australia 17.5913     

Final Renata ZERKO Poland DNSDNS     
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